Fc ≆n PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	01-13-20		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
			TSM03-0601
To the honorable Commissioner of H			TSM03-0601 documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Kuang-Hsin Chen Chuan-Ping Hou 		ame and address of lame: <u>Taiwan Semic</u>	conductor Manufacturing Company,
Hsun-Chih Tsao Jhi-Cherng Lu	29-03 Ir	nternal Address:	
Di-Hong Lee	2905		01
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No -		ທ່
3. Nature of conveyance:			َد ن
X Assignment Merger		treet Address: <u>No. (</u>	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Security Agreement Change of		1100 Autess. 110.1	6, Li-Hsin Rd. 6
Other	<u> </u> <u>S</u>	cience-Based Indust	rial Park
			ate: <u>Taiwan</u> Z <u>ip: 300-77</u>
Execution Date: <u>KHC, HWC, -11/25/03; DHL, C</u> 11/27/03; HCT-12/16/03	Addit	ional name(s) & addres	s(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execu	tion date of the applica	tion is: KHC, HWC, -11/25/03;
DHL, CPH, JCL-11/27/03; HCT-12/16/03		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	В	. Patent No.(s)	10/747494
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp	onal numbers attached	? Yes X No	0
concerning document should be mailed:		otal number of applic	cations and patents involved: 1
Name <u>: Steven H. Slater</u>	7. T	otal fee (37 CER 3 4	1)
Slater & Matsil, L.L.P.			
Internal Address:		Enclosed	
		X Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>17950 Preston</u> Rd.	8. D	eposit account numb	per:
Suite 1000			50-1065
City: <u>Dallas</u> State: <u>Texas</u> Zip: <u>75</u>	5252-5793 (Attac	ch duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS		
9. Statement and signature.	e foregoing informati	on is true and correc	t and any attached copy
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the Is a true copy of the original document. 	PN		<u>December 29, 2003</u>
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the Is a true copy of the original document. Barry W. Dove, Reg. No. 45,862	Bingpore		Det-
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the Is a true copy of the original document. Barry W. Dove, Reg. No. 45,862 Name of Person Signing	<i>i j i</i>	/ ature ments, and documents:	Date
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the Is a true copy of the original document. Barry W. Dove, Reg. No. 45,862 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages include Mail documents	ing cover sheet, attach	ments, and documents:	3

01

PATENT REEL: 014864 FRAME: 0616

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. TSM03--0601

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned joint inventors), of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, the said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Company, Ltd. (TSMC), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Taiwan, the Republic of China, with its principal office at No. 6, Li-Hsin Rd. 6, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsin-Chu, Taiwan 300-77, R.O.C., is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell and assign to the said TSMC, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue all patents for said invention, or patent resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said TSMC, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest. I declare that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

I also hereby sell and assign to TSMC, its successors and assigns, my foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world, including, but not limited to, the right to file applications and obtain patents under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and of the European Patent Convention, and further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said TSMC, or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention or the file history thereof, and at the expense of said assignee company, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said TSMC, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

TITLE OF INVENTION	STI Liner for SOI Structure			
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR AND NAME	Kuang-Hsin Chen Kuang-Hsin Chen	VH Sun-Chikh Isao Hsun-Chik Tsao	Hing Wei Chen Hung-Wei Chon	Di-Honglee Di-Hong Lee
DATE	11/25/2003	12/16/2003	11/25. 12003	1/57/2003
RESIDENCE (City, County, State)	Hstn-Chu, Taiwan RUC	Hsin-Chu, Taiwan R.O.C.	Hsin-chu, Ta·wan R.U.C.	Hsin-chu, Taina R.O. C

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day and year;

TSMC2003-0601

Assignment

	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.
	TSM03-0601
ASSIGNMENT	

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned joint inventors), of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, the said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Company, Ltd. (TSMC), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Taiwan, the Republic of China, with its principal office at 121, Park Avenue 3, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsin-Chu, Taiwan 300, R.O.C., is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell and assign to the said TSMC, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue all patents for said invention, or patent resulting thereform, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said TSMC, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest. I declare that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

I also hereby sell and assign to TSMC, its successors and assigns, my foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world, including, but not limited to, the right to file applications and obtain patents under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and of the European Patent Convention, and further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said TSMC, or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention or the file history thereof, and at the expense of said assignee company, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said TSMC, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

TITLE OF INVENTION	STI Liner for SOI Structure		
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR AND NAME	Chuan-Pi-g Hoy Chuan-Ping Hou	Lu, fhi- Cherny Jhi-Cherng Lu	
DATE	De Nov 127 1 1003	Nov/27/2003	
RESIDENCE (City, County, State)	Tainan, Taiwan R.O.C. Tainan, Taiwan V2.OC	Taipei City Taiwan, ROC	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day and year;

TSMC2003-0601

2003 12/29 03:46:19

29-DEC-2003 16:49

FROM

Assignment

P.03

00219727329218

ΤΠ